506064401 05/18/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6111116

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MEWAY PHARMA LTI	Э.			04/27/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SANA	SANARA TECH LTD.			
Street Address:	13 ZAF	13 ZARHIN STREET			
City:	RAAN	RAANANA			
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	436624	4366241			
Application Number:		14902154			
Application Number:		14902154			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		o the e-mail address first; if that is			
Email:	i provide	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> docketing@haugpartners.com	sent via US i	Wall.	
Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151			
	:	SUE Z SMITH			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:	SUE Z SMITH /Sue Z Smith/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:	/Sue Z Smith/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2 source=ASN_Change_c	of_owners	/Sue Z Smith/			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MEway Pharma Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Israeli corporation, with offices now located at Zarhin 13, building C., P.O. Box 2219, Ranana 4366241, Israel, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the United States Application Serial No. 14/902,154, filed on December 30, 2015, entitled "METERED DOSE INHALER AND METHODS THEREOF" by virtue of an assignment thereof from the inventor, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2016 at Reel 038800, Frame 0093;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MEway Pharma Ltd. (the "Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to Sanara Tech Ltd., an Israeli corporation, with offices at 13 Zarhin Street, Raanana 4366241, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application, and to any and all patents, reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof, in the United States of America, to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by Assignor, had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to seek and obtain for Assignees own benefit, injunctive relief and recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees;

By virtue of this Assignment, Assignor MEway Pharma Ltd. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any and all rights Assignor may have to any Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions resulting from the aforementioned application, in the name of MEway Pharma Ltd., to Assignee.

Assignment - Change of ownership USSN 14-902154

(01959764).doc

PATENT REEL: 052688 FRAME: 0884

In witness whereof, Assignor MEway Pharma Ltd. has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

By:

	ALL	
Eran Eilat		
Name	1	
Authorized R	epresentative	
MEway Phar	na Ltd.	

April 27th 2020 Date

Assignment - Change of ownership USSN 14-902154

(01959764).doc

PATENT REEL: 052688 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 05/18/2020